July 19, 2021
Garner, Iowa

The Hancock County, lowa, Board of Supervisors met in adjourned session on the above
captioned date pursuant to adjournment with Supervisors Florence (Sis) Greiman, Gary Rayhons,
and Jerry J. Tlach present. Absent: none.

The minutes of July 12, 2021 meeting were read and approved.

On motion by Supervisor Tlach, seconded by Supervisor Greiman and carried
unanimously, the Board gave approval to the following: Made no changes to the guaranteed
minimum interest rate for Nationwide 457(b) Deferred Compensation Plan for Hancock County.
Tentatively approved Engineer Kent Rode’s report for Drainage District no. 1 and 2 East Main
and set the date and time for formal hearing with landowners for November 15, 2021 at 11:00
a.m. in the Basement Meeting Room of the Law Enforcement Center.

On motion by Supervisor Greiman, seconded by Supervisor Tlach and carried
unanimously, the Board gave approval to the following: Annual settlement of the Hancock
County Treasurer for Fiscal Year July 1, 2020 to June 30, 2021.

On motion by Supervisor Greiman, seconded by Supervisor Tlach and carried
unanimously, the Board authorized the County Auditor to issue checks for the claims on file
from July 6 to July 19, 2021 as follows:

A 1 EXCAVATING & DRAINAGE, PAYMENT #4 FINAL JDD 13-128 50,

ABSOLUTE WASTE REMOVAL, DISPOSAL
ACE INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY, HAND TOOLS
AHLERS & COONEY P C, LEGAL SERVICES
AIRGAS USA, WELDING SUPP

ALLIANT ENERGY, UTIL 6,

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, SUPP
ANDREW KLEIN, LIFE INS REIMB

ARNOLD MOTOR SUPPLY, REAR WIPER BLADE 1,

BAUER BUILT , TIRES

BELINDA RASMUSON OULMAN, CORONERS CASE

BELL'S FIRE STOP, FIXED PLANT

BEVERLY D MARSHALL, CROP DAMAGES JDD 13-128 MOD
BILLY L OLSON, CROP DAMAGES JDD 13-128 MOD

BMC AGGREGATES, ROCK

BOMGAARS SUPPLY , CUSTODIAL

BRAD'S PEST CONTROL, MISC EXP

BROOK STEIN, LIFE INS REIMB

BROOKE WESTCOTT, CABIN RESERV REFUND

BURTNESS/LUNDGREN PLBG/HEATING, MINI SPLIT REPAIR 3,
CALHOUN-BURNS/ASSOC , BRIDGE INSPECTION 2,

CARD SERVICES, HOTEL/SUMMER SCH

CAROLE ENGSTLER, CROP DAMAGES JDD 13-128 MOD 1,

1

407.98
173.63
687.60
750.00
184.16
546.83
557.77
320.00
227.86
613.04
357.00
100.00

22.50
350.00
887.55
126.93

60.00
320.00
225.00
696.43
756.70
433.44
117.50



CARROT-TOP INDUSTRIES , GRAVE MARKERS

CATHERINE E BUTLER, CORONERS CASE

CENTRAL IA DIST , CLEANING SUPP

CENTRAL IOWA DETENTION, MEDICAL COSTS

CITY LAUNDERING CO, MISC SUPP

CITY OF BRITT, SEWER/WATER

CITY OF GARNER, SEWER/WATER

CITY OF GOODELL, WATER

CLARION DISTRIBUTING , MISC SUPP

COLEMAN MOORE COMPANY, ASPHALT MIX
COMMUNICATIONS 1 NETWORK, PH FEES

CORY LEERAR, LIFE INS REIMB

COTT SYSTEMS , HOSTED ONLINE INDEX BOOKS

COUNSEL, CONT BASE RATE

CULVER-HAHN ELECTRIC SUPPLY, BATTERIES

CYNTHIA K DVORAK; JEFFREY D, CROP DAMAGES JDD 13-128 MOD
DALE C & LINDA R UPMEYER, CROP DAMAGES JDD 13-128 MOD
DARYL J UPMEYER TRUST, CROP DAMAGES JDD 13-128 MOD
DEAN SNYDER CONSTRUCTION CO, BLDG/CTHSE REPAIR
DEANO'S ROAD DUST CONTROL, CALCIUM CHLORIDE
DEITERING BROTHERS , PARTS

DENCO HIGHWAY CONST CORP, CULVERT CLEANING
DIAMOND VOGEL, PAVEMENT MARKINGS

DORIAN GOLL, RENT

DOUGLAS S & JACI L HAYES, CROP DAMAGES JDD 13-128 MOD
DOUG'S SMALL ENGINE, MOWER PARTS

DWIGHT C BOVENMYER FAMILY, CROP DAMAGES JDD 13-128 MOD
ELECTRONIC SPECIALTIES , RADIO SERVICE

EQUIPMENT BLADES , BLADES

ERIK HJELMELAND, LIFE INS REIMB

EVELYN GREIMAN, CROP DAMAGES JDD 13-128 MOD

EVELYN GREIMAN & DANIEL D, CROP DAMAGES JDD 13-128 MOD
EVELYN GREIMAN & KEVIN L, CROP DAMAGES JDD 13-128 MOD
FAITH LUTHERAN CHURCH, CROP DAMAGES JDD 13-128 LAT 7A
FAMILY VETERINARY PRACTICE, STRAY DOG

FARMERS CO-OP ASSOCIATION, FUEL

FLEETPRIDE, FILTERS

FRANK DUNN CO, ASPHALT PATCHING

FRONTIER, PH

GALLS , UNIFORMS

GARNER LUMBER & SUPPLY CO, CULVERT REPAIR

GARRET & KELLY BOYD, WELL RECONSTRUCTION

GARY MCCABE & MAURICE E MCCABE, CROP DAMAGES JDD 13-128 MOD

HAMILTON AUTO BODY, PARTS
HANCOCK CO COOP OIL CO, MISC/EXP

HANCOCK CO HEALTH SYSTEM, IMMUN GRANT APRIL/SAFETY SCREEN

HANCOCK CO SEC ROAD DEPT, CROP DAMAGES JDD 13-128 MOD
HANCOCK CO SHERIFF, LEGAL & COURT

HANCOCK COUNTY MEDICAL BENEFIT, AUGUST MEDICAL PREMIUMS

71.00
100.00
147.50

15.00

80.27

37.86
245.32

15.00
128.50

4,006.88
818.65
320.00
265.00
250.27

72.50
450.50

16.50
345.00

33,641.00
22,971.78
2,371.93
24,667.60
24,532.75
900.00
3,105.50
507.14
2,058.00
174.00
26,712.00
320.00
62.00
1,338.50
112.00
6.00

56.00
250.49

38.62
829.00

60.45
118.33

4,503.03
1,000.00
204.50
160.00
21,562.95
4,382.17
6.00
413.20
126,535.26

2



HAROLD H PUEGGEL & CAROL A, CROP DAMAGES JDD 13-128 MOD
HEARTLAND POWER COOP, UTIL

HOLLAND CONTRACTING CORP, PAYMENT #5 FINAL DD 57

HOLLATZ FAMILY TRUST, CROP DAMAGES JDD 13-128 MOD

IA CO ATTORNEYS' ASS'N, EDUC/TRNG

IA STATE ASS'N-COUNTIES, ISAC FALL CONF

ICAP, PROPERTY

ICCS, ICCS PICT STATION

ICEOOQO DISTRICT ll, MTNG FEE

IMWCA, WORKER'S COMP

IOWA DEPT OF REVENUE, CABIN TAX

IOWA DNR, ESP/WATER SUPP FEE

IOWA DRAINAGE DISTRICT ASSOC, 2021/2022 COUNTY DUES

IOWA LOT STRIPING LLC, FIXED/PLANT

IOWA STATE UNIVERSITY, MEETING FEE

IPAC, FY 2022 IPAC MEMBER FEES

JASPERSEN INSURANCE, BONDS

JEREMY & MADISON ASHLAND, CROP DAMAGES JDD 13-128 LAT 7A
JERRY & BARBARA KROPP, CROP DAMAGES JDD 13-128 LAT 7A
JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL, PARTS

JONATHAN L & ELIZABETH H HOLLATZ, CROP DAMAGES JDD 13-128 MOD
JUDICIAL DIALOG SYSTEMS, MAINT/SUPPORT 7-1-2021 TO 6-30-2022
K C NIELSEN , TRACTOR

KAESER & BLAIR , VETERANS OUTREACH SUPPLIES

KANAWHA APARTMENTS COOP, RENT

KAR PARTS , TIRE REPAIR

KATHRYN A UPMEYER, CROP DAMAGES JDD 13-128 MOD

KELTEK, PRINTER PAPER

KEVIN KNEBEL, LIFE INS REIMB

KOSSUTH CO SHERIFF, INMATE BILL

KRAMER HARDWARE, MAILING UPS

KYLE BARKEMA, SAFETY

LINDA J WEBNER & PATSY F BELL, CROP DAMAGES JDD 13-128 MOD
LOGAN CONT SUPPLY , BRIDGE REPAIR

MANLIAN SOPHIA KUAN LIVING TR, CROP DAMAGES JDD 13-128 MOD
MARCO, CONT BASE RATE

MARK N & CAROL ANN JUHL, CROP DAMAGES JDD 13-128 MOD
MARY MARLENE PROHASKA, CROP DAMAGES JDD 13-128 MOD
MATT GERDES, FOP MEMB REIMB

MAURICE E MCCABE TESTAMENTARY, CROP DAMAGES JDD 13-128 MOD
MAURICE E MCCABE TESTAMENTARY, CROP DAMAGES JDD 13-128 MOD
MAXYIELD COOP, FUEL

MCCLOSKEY APPLIANCE, CABIN STOVE

MENARDS, HAND TOOLS/METAL PIPE/LUMBER

MERRYMAN BRIDGE CONST, BRIDGE REHAB

MICHAEL R & DEE ETTA HOLLATZ, CROP DAMAGES JDD 13-128 MOD
MICHELLE EISENMAN, MEALS/SUMMER SCH

MID-AMERICA PUBLISHING CORP, PUBL

MIDWEST PIPE SUPPLY , PIPE

1,718.00
10.00
17,410.10
1,663.50
350.00
6,695.00
100,311.00
30.00
225.00
65,241.00
254.00
125.00
9,000.00
667.00
390.00
3,812.68
100.00
42.00
1,421.00
831.21
150.00
1,114.99
64,075.00
984.23
365.00
10.00
568.50
64.74
120.00
700.00
631.41
150.00
213.00
9,232.48
2,226.00
152.31
1,009.50
283.00
200.00
201.00
132.00
6,204.61
599.00
1,014.24
98,954.16
119.00
64.25
676.00
1,122.00

3



MIDWEST WHEEL COMPANIES, PARTS

MIKE DAISY, CAMPGROUND HOST CLP/JUNE

MURRAY WISE ASSOCIATES , WELL PLUGGING

NAT'L ENV HEALTH ASS'N, REHS CREDENTIAL RENEW

NEWMAN SIGNS , SIGNS

NEXT GENERATION TECH , MONTHLY SUPPORT/LICENSING/EQUIP
NORTH CENTERAL IOWA RAIL, CROP DAMAGES JDD 13-128 MOD
NORTH CENTRAL INTERNATIONAL, PARTS

NORTH IOWA DESIGNS, OFFICE SUPP

NORTH IOWA MEDIA GROUP, PUBL

NUWAY-K & H COOPERATIVE, DIESEL

PALMER POOLS & SPAS, TAYLOR 2000 TEST KIT

PATCHABOB FARMS , CROP DAMAGES JDD 13-128 LAT 7A

PAUL SCHROADER, SAFETY

PETER T GARDNER, CAMPGROUND HOST ESP/JUNE

PETRO BLEND CORPORATION, FILTERS

POMP'S TIRE SERVICE , TIRES

POWERPLAN, PARTS

PRAIRIE ENERGY COOPERATIVE, COMM TOWER

PRIA, DUES/MEMBERSHIPS

PRITCHARD AUTO COMPANY, VEHICLE

QUILL CORPORATION, OFFICE SUPP

REES HYDRAULIC SALES & SVC, PARTS

ROBERT GERDES JR, LIFE INS REIMB

ROGNES BROTHERS EXC , PAYMENT 3 FINAL DD 3 & 4 LAT 10
RON RUDISILL, LIFE INS REIMB

RUTH & CARL CHIKO, CROP DAMAGES JDD 13-128 LAT 7A
SAFETY X-TREME , SAFETY SUPPLIES

SCHROEDER FAMILY TRUST & AERIC, YOUNGE; &, CROP DMGES JDD 13-128 LAT 7B
SCHUMACHER ELEVATOR CO, FIXED/PLANT

SCHWIG OUTDOORS , DOCKS

SHARON L HOLLATZ, CROP DAMAGES JDD 13-128 MOD
SKYBLUE SOLUTIONS, PHONE

SKYLINE STEEL, BRIDGE REPAIR

SMITH'S HARDWARE, MISC/EXP

SONICLEAR/TRIO SYSTEMS , MICROPHONE

STAPLES CREDIT PLAN, OFF SUPP

STATE HYGIENIC LABORATORY, WATER TESTING

STATE MEDICAL EXAMINER, AUTOPSY/TOXICOLOGY

STEVEN C HALL, CROP DAMAGES JDD 13-128 MOD

SWENSON'S HARDWARE, PARTS

TERRY FLICK, HAND TOOLS

TERRY J GRIMM &, JULIE K MEYERING, CROP DAMAGES JDD 13-128 LAT 7B
THE LEADER, YRS SUBSCRIPTION

THOMAS E & JANET J BOEHNKE, CROP DAMAGES JDD 13-128 MOD
TIGER CORPORATION, TRACTOR MOWER

TONY RASMUSSEN, LIFE INS REIMB

TRUCK CENTER COMPANIES, PARTS

TRULSON AUTO PARTS, PARTS

544.04
100.00
476.47
130.00
6,934.96
14,291.62
3.00
79.29
33.49
647.71
4,401.94
144.10
203.50
150.00
100.00
300.45
5,374.50
3,5650.10
2,446.26
60.00
647.17
82.94
545.54
120.00
34,161.63
373.43
469.50
247.60
667.00
3,126.62
9,317.46
370.00
968.84
18,287.60
64.74
695.00
1,208.22
357.50
4,183.00
1,447.00
66.11
877.90
42.00
53.00
318.50
23,752.77
320.00
1,304.89
1,735.68
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TWO MEN & A TRUCK, MOVING FURNITURE/CARPET INSTALL
TYLER TECHNOLOGIES , INCODE FINANCIALS

U.S. CELLULAR, CELLPHONES

UNITED STATES TREASURY, PCORI FEE

URBAN FARMERS , CROP DAMAGES JDD 13-128 MOD

US RECORDS MIDWEST , REPLACEMENT BINDER

VERA BACHMAN & VERA BACHMAN, CROP DAMAGES JDD 13-128 MOD
VERIZON, PHONE

WASTE MANAGEMENT OF WI-MN, RURAL DROP OFFS

WASTE MANAGEMENT/CONS, SANITATION FEE

WASTE MANAGEMENT/S R, DISPOSAL

WAYNE & BEVERLY A KOZISEK, CROP DAMAGES JDD 13-128 MOD
WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL LEASING, MACHINE RENT

WENDELL R & BRENDA S DAVISON, CROP DAMAGES JDD 13-128 LAT 7B
WEST PAYMENT CENTER, JUNE DATA BASE

WEX BANK, FUEL

WHAMO , CROP DAMAGES JDD 13-128 MOD

WILLIS R & JANE G DAVISON, CROP DAMAGES JDD 13-128 LAT 7A
WINNEBAGO COOP, PH/INTERNET

WINNEBAGO COUNTY JAIL, JUNE INMATES

WOODWARD YOUTH CORPORATION, SHELTER CARE

YOHNCO , BRIDGE REPAIR

GRAND TOTAL

12,127.00
4,125.00
1,992.28

144.78
123.00
360.81
1,988.00
40.01
6,247.25
1,447.22
394.63
285.00
282.32
121.50
296.81
30.10
469.00
1,196.00
662.23
5,700.00
793.05

34,693.88

1,003,843.72

No further business to come before the Board, motion made to adjourn at 11:37 a.m. by
Supervisor Greiman and carried. All Supervisors present voting, “Aye,” session to adjourn and

will meet again on July 20, 2021.

ATTEST:

Michelle K. Eisenman, Auditor Gary Rayhons, Chair



