July 19, 2021 Garner, Iowa

The Hancock County, Iowa, Board of Supervisors met in adjourned session on the above captioned date pursuant to adjournment with Supervisors Florence (Sis) Greiman, Gary Rayhons, and Jerry J. Tlach present. Absent: none.

The minutes of July 12, 2021 meeting were read and approved.

On motion by Supervisor Tlach, seconded by Supervisor Greiman and carried unanimously, the Board gave approval to the following: Made no changes to the guaranteed minimum interest rate for Nationwide 457(b) Deferred Compensation Plan for Hancock County. Tentatively approved Engineer Kent Rode's report for Drainage District no. 1 and 2 East Main and set the date and time for formal hearing with landowners for November 15, 2021 at 11:00 a.m. in the Basement Meeting Room of the Law Enforcement Center.

On motion by Supervisor Greiman, seconded by Supervisor Tlach and carried unanimously, the Board gave approval to the following: Annual settlement of the Hancock County Treasurer for Fiscal Year July 1, 2020 to June 30, 2021.

On motion by Supervisor Greiman, seconded by Supervisor Tlach and carried unanimously, the Board authorized the County Auditor to issue checks for the claims on file from July 6 to July 19, 2021 as follows:

A 1 EXCAVATING & DRAINAGE, PAYMENT #4 FINAL JDD 13-128	50,407.98
ABSOLUTE WASTE REMOVAL, DISPOSAL	173.63
ACE INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY, HAND TOOLS	687.60
AHLERS & COONEY P C, LEGAL SERVICES	750.00
AIRGAS USA, WELDING SUPP	184.16
ALLIANT ENERGY, UTIL	6,546.83
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, SUPP	557.77
ANDREW KLEIN, LIFE INS REIMB	320.00
ARNOLD MOTOR SUPPLY, REAR WIPER BLADE	1,227.86
BAUER BUILT , TIRES	613.04
BELINDA RASMUSON OULMAN, CORONERS CASE	357.00
BELL'S FIRE STOP, FIXED PLANT	100.00
BEVERLY D MARSHALL, CROP DAMAGES JDD 13-128 MOD	22.50
BILLY L OLSON, CROP DAMAGES JDD 13-128 MOD	350.00
BMC AGGREGATES, ROCK	887.55
BOMGAARS SUPPLY , CUSTODIAL	126.93
BRAD'S PEST CONTROL, MISC EXP	60.00
BROOK STEIN, LIFE INS REIMB	320.00
BROOKE WESTCOTT, CABIN RESERV REFUND	225.00
BURTNESS/LUNDGREN PLBG/HEATING, MINI SPLIT REPAIR	3,696.43
CALHOUN-BURNS/ASSOC , BRIDGE INSPECTION	2,756.70
CARD SERVICES, HOTEL/SUMMER SCH	433.44
CAROLE ENGSTLER, CROP DAMAGES JDD 13-128 MOD	1,117.50

CARROT-TOP INDUSTRIES , GRAVE MARKERS	71.00	
CATHERINE E BUTLER, CORONERS CASE	100.00	
CENTRAL IA DIST , CLEANING SUPP	147.50	
CENTRAL IOWA DETENTION, MEDICAL COSTS	15.00	
CITY LAUNDERING CO, MISC SUPP	80.27	
CITY OF BRITT, SEWER/WATER	37.86	
CITY OF GARNER, SEWER/WATER	245.32	
CITY OF GOODELL, WATER	15.00	
CLARION DISTRIBUTING , MISC SUPP	128.50	
COLEMAN MOORE COMPANY, ASPHALT MIX	4,006.88	
COMMUNICATIONS 1 NETWORK, PH FEES	818.65	
CORY LEERAR, LIFE INS REIMB	320.00	
COTT SYSTEMS, HOSTED ONLINE INDEX BOOKS	265.00	
COUNSEL, CONT BASE RATE	250.27	
CULVER-HAHN ELECTRIC SUPPLY, BATTERIES	72.50	
CYNTHIA K DVORAK; JEFFREY D, CROP DAMAGES JDD 13-128 MOD	450.50	
DALE C & LINDA R UPMEYER, CROP DAMAGES JDD 13-128 MOD	16.50	
DARYL J UPMEYER TRUST, CROP DAMAGES JDD 13-128 MOD	345.00	
DEAN SNYDER CONSTRUCTION CO, BLDG/CTHSE REPAIR	33,641.00	
DEANO'S ROAD DUST CONTROL, CALCIUM CHLORIDE	22,971.78	
DEITERING BROTHERS, PARTS	2,371.93	
DENCO HIGHWAY CONST CORP, CULVERT CLEANING	24,667.60	
DIAMOND VOGEL, PAVEMENT MARKINGS	24,532.75	
DORIAN GOLL, RENT	900.00	
DOUGLAS S & JACI L HAYES, CROP DAMAGES JDD 13-128 MOD DOUG'S SMALL ENGINE, MOWER PARTS	3,105.50 507.14	
	2,058.00	
DWIGHT C BOVENMYER FAMILY, CROP DAMAGES JDD 13-128 MOD	2,056.00	
ELECTRONIC SPECIALTIES, RADIO SERVICE		
EQUIPMENT BLADES , BLADES	26,712.00	
ERIK HJELMELAND, LIFE INS REIMB	320.00	
EVELYN GREIMAN, CROP DAMAGES JDD 13-128 MOD	62.00	
EVELYN GREIMAN & DANIEL D, CROP DAMAGES JDD 13-128 MOD EVELYN GREIMAN & KEVIN L, CROP DAMAGES JDD 13-128 MOD	1,338.50	
·	112.00	
FAITH LUTHERAN CHURCH, CROP DAMAGES JDD 13-128 LAT 7A	6.00	
FAMILY VETERINARY PRACTICE, STRAY DOG	56.00	
FARMERS CO-OP ASSOCIATION, FUEL	250.49	
FLEETPRIDE, FILTERS	38.62	
FRANK DUNN CO, ASPHALT PATCHING	829.00	
FRONTIER, PH	60.45	
GALLS, UNIFORMS	118.33	
GARNER LUMBER & SUPPLY CO, CULVERT REPAIR	4,503.03	
GARRET & KELLY BOYD, WELL RECONSTRUCTION	1,000.00	
GARY MCCABE & MAURICE E MCCABE, CROP DAMAGES JDD 13-128 MOD	204.50	
HAMILTON AUTO BODY, PARTS	160.00	
HANCOCK CO COOP OIL CO, MISC/EXP	21,562.95	
HANCOCK CO SEC BOAR REPT. CROR DAMAGES, JDD 13 133 MOD	4,382.17	
HANCOCK CO SEC ROAD DEPT, CROP DAMAGES JDD 13-128 MOD	6.00	
HANCOCK COUNTY MEDICAL BENEFIT ALICUST MEDICAL BREMIUMS	413.20	
HANCOCK COUNTY MEDICAL BENEFIT, AUGUST MEDICAL PREMIUMS	126,535.26	

HAROLD H PUEGGEL & CAROL A, CROP DAMAGES JDD 13-128 MOD	1,718.00	
HEARTLAND POWER COOP, UTIL	10.00	
HOLLAND CONTRACTING CORP, PAYMENT #5 FINAL DD 57	17,410.10	
HOLLATZ FAMILY TRUST, CROP DAMAGES JDD 13-128 MOD	1,663.50	
IA CO ATTORNEYS' ASS'N, EDUC/TRNG	350.00	
IA STATE ASS'N-COUNTIES, ISAC FALL CONF	6,695.00	
ICAP, PROPERTY	100,311.00	
ICCS, ICCS PICT STATION	30.00	
ICEOO DISTRICT II, MTNG FEE	225.00	
IMWCA, WORKER'S COMP	65,241.00	
IOWA DEPT OF REVENUE, CABIN TAX	254.00	
IOWA DNR, ESP/WATER SUPP FEE	125.00	
IOWA DRAINAGE DISTRICT ASSOC, 2021/2022 COUNTY DUES	9,000.00	
IOWA LOT STRIPING LLC, FIXED/PLANT	667.00	
IOWA STATE UNIVERSITY, MEETING FEE	390.00	
IPAC, FY 2022 IPAC MEMBER FEES	3,812.68	
JASPERSEN INSURANCE, BONDS	100.00	
JEREMY & MADISON ASHLAND, CROP DAMAGES JDD 13-128 LAT 7A	42.00	
JERRY & BARBARA KROPP, CROP DAMAGES JDD 13-128 LAT 7A	1,421.00	
JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL, PARTS	831.21	
JONATHAN L & ELIZABETH H HOLLATZ, CROP DAMAGES JDD 13-128 MOD	150.00	
JUDICIAL DIALOG SYSTEMS, MAINT/SUPPORT 7-1-2021 TO 6-30-2022	1,114.99	
K C NIELSEN , TRACTOR	64,075.00	
KAESER & BLAIR , VETERANS OUTREACH SUPPLIES	984.23	
KANAWHA APARTMENTS COOP, RENT	365.00	
KAR PARTS , TIRE REPAIR	10.00	
KATHRYN A UPMEYER, CROP DAMAGES JDD 13-128 MOD	568.50	
KELTEK, PRINTER PAPER	64.74	
KEVIN KNEBEL, LIFE INS REIMB	120.00	
KOSSUTH CO SHERIFF, INMATE BILL	700.00	
KRAMER HARDWARE, MAILING UPS	631.41	
KYLE BARKEMA, SAFETY	150.00	
LINDA J WEBNER & PATSY F BELL, CROP DAMAGES JDD 13-128 MOD	213.00	
LOGAN CONT SUPPLY, BRIDGE REPAIR	9,232.48	
MANLIAN SOPHIA KUAN LIVING TR, CROP DAMAGES JDD 13-128 MOD	2,226.00	
MARCO, CONT BASE RATE	152.31	
MARK N & CAROL ANN JUHL, CROP DAMAGES JDD 13-128 MOD	1,009.50	
MARY MARLENE PROHASKA, CROP DAMAGES JDD 13-128 MOD	283.00	
MATT GERDES, FOP MEMB REIMB	200.00	
MAURICE E MCCABE TESTAMENTARY, CROP DAMAGES JDD 13-128 MOD	201.00	
MAURICE E MCCABE TESTAMENTARY, CROP DAMAGES JDD 13-128 M0D	132.00	
MAXYIELD COOP, FUEL	6,204.61	
MCCLOSKEY APPLIANCE, CABIN STOVE	599.00	
MENARDS, HAND TOOLS/METAL PIPE/LUMBER	1,014.24	
MERRYMAN BRIDGE CONST, BRIDGE REHAB	98,954.16	
MICHAEL R & DEE ETTA HOLLATZ, CROP DAMAGES JDD 13-128 MOD	119.00	
MICHELLE EISENMAN, MEALS/SUMMER SCH	64.25	
MID-AMERICA PUBLISHING CORP, PUBL	676.00	
MIDWEST PIPE SUPPLY , PIPE	1,122.00	
,	.,.==.00	

MIDWEST WHEEL COMPANIES DARTS	544.04
MIDWEST WHEEL COMPANIES, PARTS	544.04
MIKE DAISY, CAMPGROUND HOST CLP/JUNE	100.00
MURRAY WISE ASSOCIATES , WELL PLUGGING	476.47
NAT'L ENV HEALTH ASS'N, REHS CREDENTIAL RENEW	130.00
NEWMAN SIGNS , SIGNS	6,934.96
NEXT GENERATION TECH , MONTHLY SUPPORT/LICENSING/EQUIP	14,291.62
NORTH CENTERAL IOWA RAIL, CROP DAMAGES JDD 13-128 MOD	3.00
NORTH CENTRAL INTERNATIONAL, PARTS	79.29
NORTH IOWA DESIGNS, OFFICE SUPP	33.49
NORTH IOWA MEDIA GROUP, PUBL	647.71
NUWAY-K & H COOPERATIVE, DIESEL	4,401.94
PALMER POOLS & SPAS, TAYLOR 2000 TEST KIT	144.10
PATCHABOB FARMS, CROP DAMAGES JDD 13-128 LAT 7A	203.50
PAUL SCHROADER, SAFETY	150.00
PETER T GARDNER, CAMPGROUND HOST ESP/JUNE	100.00
PETRO BLEND CORPORATION, FILTERS	300.45
POMP'S TIRE SERVICE, TIRES	5,374.50
POWERPLAN, PARTS	3,550.10
PRAIRIE ENERGY COOPERATIVE, COMM TOWER	2,446.26
PRIA, DUES/MEMBERSHIPS	60.00
PRITCHARD AUTO COMPANY, VEHICLE	647.17
QUILL CORPORATION, OFFICE SUPP	82.94
REES HYDRAULIC SALES & SVC, PARTS	545.54
ROBERT GERDES JR, LIFE INS REIMB	120.00
ROGNES BROTHERS EXC , PAYMENT 3 FINAL DD 3 & 4 LAT 10	34,161.63
RON RUDISILL, LIFE INS REIMB	373.43
RUTH & CARL CHIKO, CROP DAMAGES JDD 13-128 LAT 7A	469.50
SAFETY X-TREME, SAFETY SUPPLIES	247.60
SCHROEDER FAMILY TRUST & AERIC, YOUNGE; &, CROP DMGES JDD 13-128 LAT 7B	667.00
SCHUMACHER ELEVATOR CO, FIXED/PLANT	3,126.62
SCHWIG OUTDOORS , DOCKS	9,317.46
SHARON L HOLLATZ, CROP DAMAGES JDD 13-128 MOD	370.00
SKYBLUE SOLUTIONS, PHONE	968.84
SKYLINE STEEL, BRIDGE REPAIR	18,287.60
SMITH'S HARDWARE, MISC/EXP	64.74
SONICLEAR/TRIO SYSTEMS , MICROPHONE	695.00
STAPLES CREDIT PLAN, OFF SUPP	1,208.22
STATE HYGIENIC LABORATORY, WATER TESTING	357.50
STATE MEDICAL EXAMINER, AUTOPSY/TOXICOLOGY	4,183.00
STEVEN C HALL, CROP DAMAGES JDD 13-128 MOD	1,447.00
SWENSON'S HARDWARE, PARTS	66.11
TERRY FLICK, HAND TOOLS	877.90
TERRY J GRIMM &, JULIE K MEYERING, CROP DAMAGES JDD 13-128 LAT 7B	42.00
THE LEADER, YRS SUBSCRIPTION	53.00
THOMAS E & JANET J BOEHNKE, CROP DAMAGES JDD 13-128 MOD	318.50
TIGER CORPORATION, TRACTOR MOWER	23,752.77
TONY RASMUSSEN, LIFE INS REIMB	320.00
TRUCK CENTER COMPANIES, PARTS	1,304.89
TRULSON AUTO PARTS, PARTS	1,735.68

TWO MEN & A TRUCK, MOVING FURNITURE/CARPET INSTALL	12,127.00
TYLER TECHNOLOGIES , INCODE FINANCIALS	4,125.00
U.S. CELLULAR, CELLPHONES	1,992.28
UNITED STATES TREASURY, PCORI FEE	144.78
URBAN FARMERS , CROP DAMAGES JDD 13-128 MOD	123.00
US RECORDS MIDWEST , REPLACEMENT BINDER	360.81
VERA BACHMAN & VERA BACHMAN, CROP DAMAGES JDD 13-128 MOD	1,988.00
VERIZON, PHONE	40.01
WASTE MANAGEMENT OF WI-MN, RURAL DROP OFFS	6,247.25
WASTE MANAGEMENT/CONS, SANITATION FEE	1,447.22
WASTE MANAGEMENT/S R, DISPOSAL	394.63
WAYNE & BEVERLY A KOZISEK, CROP DAMAGES JDD 13-128 MOD	285.00
WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL LEASING, MACHINE RENT	282.32
WENDELL R & BRENDA S DAVISON, CROP DAMAGES JDD 13-128 LAT 7B	121.50
WEST PAYMENT CENTER, JUNE DATA BASE	296.81
WEX BANK, FUEL	30.10
WHAMO , CROP DAMAGES JDD 13-128 MOD	469.00
WILLIS R & JANE G DAVISON, CROP DAMAGES JDD 13-128 LAT 7A	1,196.00
WINNEBAGO COOP, PH/INTERNET	662.23
WINNEBAGO COUNTY JAIL, JUNE INMATES	5,700.00
WOODWARD YOUTH CORPORATION, SHELTER CARE	793.05
YOHNCO, BRIDGE REPAIR	34,693.88
GRAND TOTAL	L 1,003,843.72

No further business to come before the Board, motion made to adjourn at 11:37 a.m. by Supervisor Greiman and carried. All Supervisors present voting, "Aye," session to adjourn and will meet again on July 20, 2021.

ATTEST:			
	Michelle K. Eisenman, Auditor	Gary Rayhons, Chair	